i) Risk management framework

ii) Credit risk

Particulars

Balance at the beginning 754.47   1,065.30
Impairment loss recognised/ reversed -   (310.83)

Balance at the end 754.47   754.47

iii) Liquidity risk

Particulars Payable with in 1 year More than 1 year Total

Borrowings 284,576.80   618,909.71   903,486.51

Other financial liabilities 90.00   -   90.00

Particulars Payable with in 1 year More than 1 year Total

Borrowings 244,261.61   630,127.55   874,389.16

Other financial liabilities 120.16   -   120.16

iv) Market risk

Foreign Currency Risk

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

Interest rate risk exposure

The Exposure of the company's borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:
Financial liabilities (bank borrowings) As at

31 March 2018
As at

31 March 2017

Varaible rate long term borrowings including current maturities   618,909.71   630,127.55

Sensitivity
Particulers

As at
31 March 2018

As at
31 March 2017

As at
31 March 2018

As at
31 March 2017

1% increase in MCLR rate (6,189.10)   (6,301.28)   (6,189.10)   (6,301.28)
1% decrease in MCLR rate 6,189.10   6,301.28   6,189.10   6,301.28
The interest rate sensitivity is based on the closing balance of secured term loans from banks

Impact on profit or (loss) Impact on equity, net of tax

The table below provides details regarding the undiscounted contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities as of 31 March 2017:

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash  flows of a financial  instrument  will  fluctuate  because  of changes  in  market  prices,  such as foreign  exchange  rates,  interest rates and
equity prices

The Company is exposed to currency risk to the extent that there is a mismatch between the currencies in which transactions are denominated and the functional currency of the Company The